R 101 'S BEST B-SCHOOL 2024

TOP PRIVATE B-SCHOOLS - CENTRAL IONE

INSTITUTION

RANK 2024

PRESTIGE INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH,
INDORE

{AL BAHADUR SHASTRI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ANDI
- MANAGEMENT; INDORE i

PRESTIGE INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, GWALIOR
| SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, 1TM UNIVERQITY, GWALIOR I

AKS UNIVERSITY, SATNA
- |ES COLLEGE DF TECHNOLOGY, BHOPAL !

PRESTIGE INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, DEWAS |

RUNGTA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, |
. BHILAI® |
JAGRAN LAKECITY BUSINESS SCHOOL, JAGRAN
_ LAKECITY UNIVERSITY, BHOPAL

[PSICOLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT,
GWALIOR

N INSTITUTION

XLRI-XAVIER SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, ]AMSHEDPUR

XAVIER INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT XIM UNIVERSITY
BHUBANESWAR

KALINGA INSTITUTE OF lNDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY (KlIT)
BHUBANESWAR

CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND 1
MANAGEMENT, BHUBANESWAR 3

INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT (IEM),
KOLKATA

XAVIER INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SERVIGE (XISS), RANCHI
SISTER NIVEDITA UNIVERSITY, KOLKATA

[INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & INFORMATION SCIENCE,
BHUBANESWAR l

1iS UNIVERSITY, KOLKATA
| ARKE
HERITAGE BUSINESS SCHOOL, KOLKATA

: _f_]IS COLLEGEOF ENGINEERING KOLKATA

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND MEDIA,
KOLKATA
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\IAINUNIVERSITY, IAMSHEDPUR |

Madhya
Pradesh

Madhya
Pradesh

Madhya
Pradesh

Madhya
Pradesh

Madhya
Pradesh

Madhya

Pradesh

Madhya
Pradesh

Chhatti_s_garh

Madhya
Pradesh

Madhya
Pradesh

Jharkhand
0Odisha
0Odisha

0disha

Jharkhand
West Bengal
Odisha
West Bengal
Jharkhand:

l
1

West Bengal

i
|
A
.|.
| West Bengal |
l West Bengal i

West Bengal

55.34
55.59
24.76
22.83
16.34
8.85
10.31
6.23

10.18

225

78.19
71.56

59.31

- 36.91

35.96
37.87
25.5
17.58
12.12
14.8
84
11.26
1.98

EARC] \l||1 'EMPLOYABILITY

WEGHTAGE
20.11
92.36
62.13
60.91
50.29
3745
25.81
22.56
22.02

19.06

981
92.58
95.82
7471
7513
80:39
61.7
52.32
36.7
33.96
3376
25

90.9

89.51

70.89

71869

66.91
64.97

57.46

63.38

59.27

5814

94.44
88.33
&7.01
87.63
83.21

79.01
78.5

74.62
.92

67.78

60.22

57.94

i =~

—

54.7

304

28.19

22 37

14.2
20.6

20.18

15.05

11.64

16.76

93 09

92 64

74.4

| 321.06°

| 297.88
285.51 'I

|
| 2833 '

247.44

lezm |
| 2nes
o
| 20209

1874

| 48382
L 4.21?!‘25' |

=4

| 414.12

'.i TN

36"67' - f335 92 I

33.86

2947

20.88

1482

22
17.79
18.61
.'g.'_ga
2323

| 328.16
‘i;\§2§[§i| '
284,02
1 25876 !
23841
| 23348
211.04
} 20‘5‘=sw
205.13




